

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1033 OF 2001

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CASTLEWOOD (INDIA)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The case is adjourned to next week.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)
Court Master